and all our right, title, and interest in and to any and all 
property, both real and personal, and also the stock 
of goods now on hand located at, and known and de
scribed a.s follows, to-wit: All that part of lot one (1), five (5), and six (6), block two hundred and twenty-three 
(223), in said city of Omaha, lying and being south of 
a line drawn parallel to and fifty feet distance southerly 
from the center line of the main track of said Omaha 
& North Platte railroad, as now located over and across 
said block 223, in the city of Omaha, and all books of

[...]

this day filed in the office of the county judge of Douglas 
county, Nebraska, according to law; the leasehold in
terests of said parties in and to the real estate being 
known and described as follows, to-wit: All that part 
of lot one (1), five (5), and six (6), block two hundred and 
twenty-three (223), in said city of Omaha, lying and 
being south of a line drawn parallel to and fifty feet 
distance southerly from the center line of the main track 
of said Omaha & North Platte railroad as now located 
over and across said block 223, in the city of Omaha;